



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO SENATE BILL 517**

February 18, 2014 – Offered by Senator LASEE.

- 1           At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2           **1.** Page 1, line 1: after that line insert:
- 3           “1g. Page 3, line 22: delete the material beginning with “utility, on” and ending
- 4           with “responsible” on line 23 and substitute “utility”.
- 5           1m. Page 3, line 25: delete “municipal utility” and substitute “municipality”.
- 6           **2.** Page 1, line 2: delete “1.” and substitute “1s.”.
- 7           **3.** Page 1, line 10: after “paragraph.” insert “This paragraph does not apply if
- 8           a municipal public utility does not use the procedures under sub. (3) to collect the
- 9           past-due charges.”.